# 0 D414

## CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Winkler Forming Inc.	03/21/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pactiv Corporation
Street Address:	1900 W. Field Ct.
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D414413

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)615-6512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-482-2241

Email: PactivIPDocket@pactiv.com
Correspondent Name: Pactiv Corp. - Daniel Shulman

Address Line 1: 1900 W. Field Ct.

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02048USDES01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel H. Shulman

Total Attachments: 2

source=2003-03-19 Winkler to Pactiv Merger#page1.tif source=2003-03-19 Winkler to Pactiv Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0746

500687366

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:07 AM 03/27/2003 030203800 - 0624402

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### WINKLER FORMING, INC. INTO PACTIV CORPORATION

**PACTIV CORPORATION**, a corporation incorporated the 19<sup>th</sup> day of April ,1965, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company");

**DOES HEREBY CERTIFY** that the Company owns 100% of the capital stock of **WINKLER FORMING**, **INC.**, a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of September, 1993, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at the meeting held on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2003, determined to merge into itself **WINKLER FORMING**, **INC.**, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Winkler Forming, Inc. ("Winkler"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that Winkler be merged with and into the Company and the Company be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchise of Winkler pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Merger"); and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT HEREBY IS

RESOLVED, that the Company merges into itself Winkler and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, which is the surviving corporation, as heretofore amended and as in effect on the date of the Merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective as of March 31, 2003; and

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0747 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name of the Company, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Pactiv Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by James V. Faulkner, Jr., its Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary this 21<sup>5+</sup> day of March, 2003.

By:

James V. Faulkner, Jr.

Vide President, General Counsel and Secretary

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 10/27/2008